
From: Jose Luis Aragon Cardiel
To: "Annie.Ouellet@international.gc.ca"; Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; DBishop@kslaw.com; dbethlehem@twentyessex.com
Cc: Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca; Diana Pyrikova; Christel Tham; EMullins@reedsmith.com;

tennantclaimant@appletonlaw.com; blove@reedsmith.com; sbustillos@reedsmith.com; Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca;
Susanna.Kam@international.gc.ca; MariaCristina.Harris@international.gc.ca; Johannie.Dallaire@international.gc.ca;
Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca; Darian.Bakelaar@international.gc.ca; Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca;
ccardenas@reedsmith.com; Krystal.Girvan@international.gc.ca; bappleton@appletonlaw.com

Subject: RE: PCA Case No. 2018-54: Tennant Energy, LLC v. Government of Canada - Motion for schedule change - June 25 2020
Date: 04 July 2020 22:18:57

Dear Mesdames, dear Sirs,

I write on behalf of the Tribunal, further to the Respondent’s communication of 3 July 2020, confirming its
agreement with the Claimant’s 26 June 2020 request for an extension of certain deadlines set out in
Procedural Order No. 4.

The Tribunal approves the agreed adjustments to the procedural schedule, and directs that the Parties file,
by no later than the dates indicated below, the following written submissions:

· Claimant’s Memorial – Friday, 7 August 2020;

· Should the Respondent wish to pursue bifurcation of the proceedings after having had sight of the
Claimant’s Memorial, the Respondent is to file its detailed objections on  jurisdiction and a request
for bifurcation by Monday, 21 September 2020;

· If the Respondent files a request for bifurcation, the Claimant is to file its response to the
Respondent’s request for bifurcation by Monday, 12 October 2020.

Yours sincerely,

José Luis Aragón Cardiel
Legal Counsel  • Conseiller juridique
Permanent Court of Arbitration • Cour permanente d'arbitrage
Peace Palace • Palais de la Paix
Carnegieplein 2
2517 KJ The Hague • La Haye
The Netherlands • Pays-Bas
Tel: +31 70 302-4155 (direct • directe)
Fax: +31 70 302-4167
URL: http://www.pca-cpa.org

***
This email and any attachments may be confidential. Please notify us immediately if you have received this
email or any attachment in error.
***
Ce courriel, ainsi que toute pièce jointe, peut être confidentiel. Si vous avez reçu ce message ou toute pièce
jointe par erreur, veuillez nous en aviser immédiatement.
***
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